State of Idaho Contract Number SBP015200473
Amendment No. 2

Parties
Agency Contractor
Department of Administration CenturyLink Communications, LLC
650 W. State St. 100 CenturyLink Dr.
Boise, ID 83702 Monroe, LA 71203

Contract Summary

Contract Name: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Current Contract Value: $10,555,000.00
Service Contract Usage Type: Open

Contract Description: Switched, Long Distance Service for
the Idaho Public Agencies

Original Effective Date: August 5, 2019

Current Expiration Date: December 31, 2025

Agency Contacts

Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email

DOP Contract Administration Contract Administrator contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor Contacts

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email
Oscar Tuerck (612) 428-5148 Oscar. Tuerck@lumen.com
Recitals

1. The Parties entered into a Contract (SBPO15200473) for Switched, Long Distance Service for Idaho Public Agencies,
effective August 5, 2019.

2. This Contract has had 9 renewals.

3. The Contract was amended on November 27, 2023, via Amendment No. 1, which renewed the Contract for 13
months.

4, With this Amendment No. 2, the Parties desire to extend the Contract, add funds, and obtain Contractor
certification of ldaho Code 67-2347A, as further detailed below.

Agreement

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Contract is amended as follows:

1. The Contract is extended from lanuary 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025. $1,575,000.00 is added for the extension

OMR: R757355



term.

2. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2359, Contractor certifies that it is not currently owned or operated by the
government of China and will not for the duration of the Contract be owned or operated by the government of
China.

3. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2347A (Effective July 1, 2024), if payments under the Contract exceed one
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and Contractor employs ten (10) or more persons, Contractor certifies that it is
not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the Agreement, engage in, a boycott of any individual or
company because the individual or company: (a) engages in or supports the exploration, production, utilization,
transportation, sale, or manufacture of fossil fuel-based energy, timber, minerals, hydroelectric power, nuclear
energy, or agriculture; or (b) engages in or supports the manufacture, distribution, sale, or use of firearms. The
terms in this section defined in Idaho Code section 67-2347A shall have the meaning defined therein, including
through reference to another section of Idaho Code.

4. The following language is hereby added to the Contract: Notwithstanding anything to contrary, If your network
service utilizes TDM technologies, then the following applies: (a) During the Service Term and on 60 days’ prior
written notice, Lumen may re-provision Customer’s off-net TDM services (“Service Re-provision”). If Customer
objects to the Service Re-provision, Customer may terminate the affected service by notifying Lumen in writing
within 30 days of the date of the Service Re-provision notification; and (b) During the Service Term, Lumen may
increase rates for off-net TDM services. Lumen will provide Customer 60 days’ prior written notice before
implementing the increase ("Rerate Notice"). If Customer objects to the increase, Customer must notify Lumen in
writing within 30 days of the date of the Rerate Notice whether Customer will (i) receive the affected service on a
month-to-month basis or (ii) terminate the affected service, subject to early termination liability charges. Under
subsection (ii), Customer’s requested disconnect date must be within 90 days of the Rerate Notice. Unless Customer
so notifies Lumen, the affected service will continue to be provided at the increased rates. If Customer does not
respond to the Rerate Notice, the affected service will continue to be provided at the increased rates set forth in the
Rerate Notice.

5. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

6. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below. In no event will this Amendment be effective
until executed by the Department of Administration.

Department of Administration CenturyLink Communications, LLC
Signature: 9&;& /Vd/é/ Signature: A Lo Kblanin
Name:__Jake Nay Nname:___Alex Khanin
Title:___Contract Administrator Title: Manager Offer Management

Date:__12/23/2024 - 12/20/2024

OMR: R757355



State of Idaho Contract Number SBP015200473
Amendment No. 1

Parties
Agency Contractor
Department of Administration CenturyLink Communications, LLC
650 W. State St. 100 CenturyLink Dr
Boise, ID 83702 Monroe, LA 71203

Contract Summary

Contract Name: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Current Contract Value: $8,980,000.00
Service Estimated Lifetime Value: $8,980,000.00
Contract Description: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Contract Usage Type: Statewide

Service

Original Effective Date: 11/25/2014
Current Expiration Date: 12/31/2024

Agency Contacts
Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email
DOP Contract Administration Contract Administrator contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Manager

Contract Monitor

Contractor Contacts

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email
Oscar Tuerck (612) 428-5148 Oscar.Tuerck@lumen.com
Recitals

1. The Parties entered into a Contract (SBPO15200473) for Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service for the State of
Idaho, effective November 25, 2014.

2. This Contract has had 9 renewals.

3. The Parties desire to renew the Contract for 13 months.

4. The ldaho Legislature has created Idaho Code section 67-2359 requiring a certification by the Contractor.
Agreement

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Contract is amended as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed from December 1, 2023, to December 31, 2024. The monthly renewal rate is $125,000.00,
resulting in this renewal value being $1,625,000.00.

R624559




2. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2359, Contractor certifies that it is not currently owned or operated by the
government of China and will not for the duration of the Contract be owned or operated by the government of
China.

3. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

4. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below. In no event will this Amendment be effective
until executed by the Department of Administration.

Department of Administration CenturyLink Communications, LLC
. . M’

Signature: DMM Signature: AlexKhanin (Nov21,2023 0925 WsT)

Name: David Miller Name: Alex Khanin

Title: Contract Administrator Title: Manager Offer Management

Date: 11/27/2023 Date: VOV 21,2023

R624559



Idaho Division of Purchasing

Renewal
Purchase Order Name: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service
Contract Number: SBP015200473
Parties: State of Idaho
CenturyLink
This Renewal Value: 875,000.00 USD

Total Contract Value: 7,355,000.00 USD
Start Date: 5/1/2023 12:00 AM
11/30/2023 11:59 PM

End Date:
Contract Administrator: Chase Croft; Chase.Croft@adm.idaho.gov
Contractor Contact: Oscar Tuerck; Oscar.Tuerck@lumen.com

Instructions

SBPO15200473, Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service (the "Contract") is extended for the
time period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein. The signed renewal letter is attached below
and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Signed By: c&" A
77 4127123

Chase Croft, Contract Administrator Date


mailto:Chase.Croft@adm.idaho.gov
mailto:Oscar.Tuerck@lumen.com

State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

Governor 650 West State Street, Room 100
KEITH REYNOLDS Boise, ID 83702
Director Telephone: (208) 327-7465
VALERIE BOLLINGER Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Administrator www.purchasing.idaho.gov

March 31, 2023

CenturyLink Communications, LLC VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
Attn: Oscar Tuerck Oscar.tuerck@lumen.com

RE: Renewal of SBPO15200473, a Contract for Statewide Switched Long Distance Services, for
the State of Idaho.

Expiring: April 30, 2023
The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of seven (7) months.

The contract renewal period is May 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023. The same terms, conditions and prices prevail
for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and return via e-mail to
ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov @ the Division of Purchasing. Please update your IPRO profile as well, including
contact information, if necessary, to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Please also provide an updated Certificate of Insurance with your response to this renewal letter.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Chase Croft
Contract Administrator
Idaho Division of Purchasing

R541167

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”



Contractor agrees to the terms detailed herein:

COMPANY: CenturyLink Communications, LLC

Name & Title (Printed): Steve Arneson Manager - Offer Management

: Steve Arneson
Slgnature: feve Arneson (Apr25 2023 14:01 CDT)

Date: APF 25,2023

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Name & Title (Printed): Chase Croft, Contract Administrator

Signature: wcw//

If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below.

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION

Contact Name

Title

Address

Phone

Fax

E-mail

R541167



Idaho Division of Purchasing

Renewal
Purchase Order Name: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service
Contract Number: SBP0O15200473
Parties: State of Idaho
CenturyLink
This Renewal Value: 500,000.00 USD

Total Contract Value: 6,480,000.00 USD
Start Date: 1/1/2023 12:00 AM
End Date: 4/30/2023 11:59 PM

Contract Administrator: David Miller; David.Miller@adm.idaho.gov

Instructions

SBPO15200473, Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service(the "Contract") is extended for the time
period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in
effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's signed renewal letter to SBPO15200473 is
attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Oscar Tuerck

+1 612-428-5148
Oscar.Tuerck@lumen.com

Payment Details
Payment Terms: Net 30

Signature signed By:
. . Digitally signed by
David Miller / pavid miller /

Contract
Contract ontrac

Administrator

Administrator Date: 2022.11.21
11:38:35 -07'00"



State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

Governor 650 West State Street, Room 100
KEITHREYNOLDS Boise, ID 83702
Director Telephone: (208)327-7465
VALERIE BOLLINGER Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Administrator www.purchasing.idaho.gov

October 6, 2022

CenturyLink Communications, LLC. VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
Attn: Katrina Schwerin katrina.schwerin@lumen.com

RE: Renewal of Contract SBPO15200473, a Contract forStatewide Switched Telecommunications
Services, for the State of Idaho.

Expiring 12/31/2022
The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of Four (4) Months.
The contract renewal period is_January 1, 2023, to April 30, 2023, or until a new contract is awarded, whichever

comes first. The same terms, conditions and prices prevail for the contract renewal period, except as expressly
modified herein.

Please also provide an updated Certificate of Insurance with your renewal documents.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and return via mail, or e-mail
ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov @ the Division of Purchasing. Please update your IPRO profile as well- including
contact information, if necessary, to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Contract Administrator
Idaho Division of Purchasing

R480622

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”


mailto:purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
http://www.purchasing.idaho.gov/
mailto:katrina.schwerin@lumen.com
mailto:ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor agrees to the terms detailed herein:

COMPANY: CenturyLink Communications, LLC

Name & Title (Printed): Alex Khanin Manager Offer Management

Alex Khanin

Slgnatu re: Alex Khanin (Nov 17, 2022 15:21 MST)

Date: Nov 17, 2022

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Name & Title (Printed): David Miller / Contract Administration

Signature:

Date: _11/21/2022

If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below.

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPO15200473

Contact Name

Title

Address

Phone

Fax

E-mail

R480622


https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAdU6dcTBE_sxNTn0FG120kmOcH3fU8jHv
https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAdU6dcTBE_sxNTn0FG120kmOcH3fU8jHv

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Renewal
Purchase Order Name: Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service
Contract Number: SBP015200473
Parties: State of Idaho
CenturyLink
This Renewal Value: 1,200,000.00 USD

Total Contract Value: 5,980,000.00 USD
Start Date: 1/1/2022 12:00 AM
End Date: 12/31/2022 11:59 PM

Contract Managers:  Quinn Shea; quinn.shea@adm.idaho.gov

Instructions

SBPO15200473, Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service (the "Contract") is extended for the time
period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in
effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's signed renewal letter to SBPO15200473 is
attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

CenturyLink
Mr.Jim Byrne

+1 208-472-5026
james.byrne@centurylink.com



Bill ToAddress Ship To Address

As detailed in sourcing As detailed in sourcing
event or contract event or contract
instructions instructions

Payment Details Payment
Terms: Net 30

Special Instructions: n/a

Internal Comments: n/a

Signature signed By: QM/M’U’(/ S[beﬂ/ 12/20/2021



State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

Governor 650 West State Street, Room 100
KEITHREYNOLDS Boise, ID 83702
Director Telephone: (208)327-7465
VALERIE BOLLINGER Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Administrator www.purchasing.idaho.gov

September 30, 2021

CenturyLink VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
Attn: Jim Byrne James.Byrne@centurylink.com

RE: Renewal of Contract SBP0O15200473 a Contract for State Switched Telecommunications
Services, for the various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments

Expiring 12/31/2021
The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of One (1) Year.

The contract renewal period is_January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. The same terms and conditions prevail for
the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

Please also provide an updated Certificate of Insurance with your renewal documents.

**On April 26, 2021, Governor Little signed Senate Bill 1086. The bill creates a new section of code requiring all
public entities in Idaho to insert a certification regarding boycotts of Israel in contracts and renewals of contracts
that are effective on or after July 1, 2021. By agreeing to renew this contract, you certify asfollows:

Certification Concerning Boycott of Israel. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2346, if payments under the
Contract exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and Contractor employs ten (10) or more persons,
Contractor certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the Contract engage in, a
boycott of goods or services from Israel or territories under its control. The terms in this section defined in Idaho
Code section 67-2346 shall have the meaning defined therein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and return via mail, or e-mail
ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov @ the Division of Purchasing. Please update your IPRO profile as well- including
contact information, if necessary, to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,
Quini Shen

Quinn Shea
Idaho Division of Purchasing

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”


mailto:purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
http://www.purchasing.idaho.gov/
mailto:James.Byrne@centurylink.com
mailto:ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor agrees to the terms detailed herein:

COMPANY: CenturyLink Communications, LLC

) ) Alex Khanin
Name & Title (Printed):

Alex Khanin

Signature: Alex Khanin (Dec 2, 2021 09:55 MST)

Dec 2, 2021

Date:

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Name & Title (Printed): _Quinn Shea, Contract Administrator

Signature: QMI’(/ SW

Date: _12/3/2021

If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below.

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPO15200473

Contact Name

Title

Address

Phone

Fax

E-mail



https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaLA-SBvVOCMsueffKHAb-LvqR1FCE3k8
https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaLA-SBvVOCMsueffKHAb-LvqR1FCE3k8

State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

BRAD LITTLE
Governor 650 West State Street, Room 100
KEITHREYNOLDS Boise, ID 83702
Director Telephone: (208)327-7465
VALERIE BOLLINGER Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Administrator www.purchasing.idaho.gov
Contract SBPO15200473
Contract for State Switched Telecommunications
Services, for the various State of Idaho Agencies,
Institutions, and Departments
Acknowledgment of Idaho State House Bill 220
CenturyLink “Contractor”

Acknowledges the following by signing below:

Disclosure of Abortion Related Matters. The State is subject to the No Public Funds for Abortion
Act, Idaho Code title 18, chapter 87 (the “Act") and State employees who intentionally violate the
provisions of the Act are subject to criminal prosecution. This provision is included in this letter to
aid in compliance with the Act. The state of Idaho (State) requests that Contractor disclose, unless
Contractor is within one of the exemptions provided in the Act, if it or an affiliate is or becomes,
during the term of the Contract, an abortion provider and if it will use State facilities or public funds
to provide, perform, participate in, promote or induce, assist, counsel in favor, refer or train a person
for an abortion related activity. Please refer to the Act for definitions of the terms used in this section.

Acknowledged by (PrintName). _A'* Khanin

Title: Manager Offer Managment

Alex Khanin

Slgnature Alex Khanin (Dec 2, 2021 09:55 MST)

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”


mailto:purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
http://www.purchasing.idaho.gov/
https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaLA-SBvVOCMsueffKHAb-LvqR1FCE3k8
https://centurylink.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAaLA-SBvVOCMsueffKHAb-LvqR1FCE3k8

Idaho Division of Purchasing

Renewal
Purchase Order Name: Renewal CY 2021
Contract Number: SBP015200473
Parties: State of ldaho
CenturyLink

270,000.00 USD

Total Contract Value: 4,780,000.00 USD
Start Date: 1/1/2021 12:00 AM
12/31/2021 11:59 PM

This Renewal Value:

End Date:

Contract Managers: Jason Urquhart; jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov
Purchasing Leads: Jason Urquhart; jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

Instructions

SBP015200473, Statewide Switched Telecommunications Services for the Various State of 1daho
Agencies, Institutions and Departments (the "Contract™) is renewed for the time period, as provided
above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in effect, except
expressly modified herein. Contractor's signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by

reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Mr.Jim Byrne

+1 208-472-5026
james.byrne@-centurylink.com



Bill ToAddress

As detailed in sourcing
event or contract
instructions

Payment Details Payment
Terms: Net 30

Ship To Address

As detailed in sourcing
event or contract
instructions

Special Instructions:

Internal Comments:

Signature signed by:

Digitally signed

Jason R. byJasonr.
Urquhart

Urqu hart pate: 2020.12.29
14:40:01 -07'00"



State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

304 N 8% Street, Rm 403 (83702)
Governor P. 0. Box 83720
D. KEITH REYNOLDS Boise, ID 83720-0075
Director Telephone (208) 327-7465
VALERIE BOLLINGER Fax: 208-327-7320
Administrator http://purchasing.idaho.gov

September 25, 2020

CenturyLink VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
Attn: Jim Byrne James.Byrne@centurylink.com
RE: Renewal of Contract SBP015200473, a Contract for State Switched Telecommunications Services

for the various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments.
Expiring 12/31/2020

The State of ldaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of One (1) Year.
The contract renewal period is_January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021. The same terms and conditions
prevail for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and mail, fax
(208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasing@adm.idaho.gov) to the Division of Purchasing. If you need to update
the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if
necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Contractor agrees to the terms detailed above:

Sincerely, CenturyLink Communications, LLC
.- ) COMPANY:
Digitally signed by
Jason R' Jason R. Urquhart
Date: 2020.09.25
Urqu hart 1550000600 BY: Jdu2an gw
Jason Urquhart (Signature)
Idaho Division of Purchasing

Susan Baker
(Printed Name)

Dec 21, 2020

DATE:

UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPO15200473

Contact Name

Title

Address

Phone

Fax

E-mail

SBPO Renewal Letter Revised 01/05/16



State of ID SBP015200473 renewal 2021

Final Audit Report 2020-12-21
Created: 2020-12-18
By: Oscar Tuerck (oscar.tuerck@lumen.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAADAS7W7smg-KBqVuRxSzcem2GAhzQix28

"State of ID SBP015200473 renewal 2021" History

™ Document created by Oscar Tuerck (oscar.tuerck@lumen.com)
2020-12-18 - 7:25:50 PM GMT- IP address: 13.108.238.8

EZ Document emailed to Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com) for signature
2020-12-18 - 7:26:35 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com)
2020-12-18 - 7:42:30 PM GMT- IP address: 4.68.43.225

&% Document e-signed by Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com)
Signature Date: 2020-12-21 - 4:02:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 24.8.190.92

@ Agreement completed.
2020-12-21 - 4:02:44 PM GMT

LUMEN' | adobesin




IDAHO

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing
Contract Purchase Order

Purchase Order Name:  Statewide Switched Telecommunications Services for the Various State of
Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments.
Contract Number: SBPO15200473
Contract Value: $270,000.00
Service Start Date: January 01, 2020
Service End Date: December 31, 2020
Instructions

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 01, 2020.

Contract Change Order Number SBP015200473-05 Renewal for Statewide Switched
Telecommunications Services for the Various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments.

On behalf of the Office of Information Technology Services.

This Contract renewal between CENTURY LINK CORPORATION, LLC as “CONTRACTOR?”,
and STATE OF IDAHO as “STATE?”, including any file attachments, CONSTITUTES THE STATE OF
IDAHO ACCEPTANCE OF YOUR SIGNED AGREEMENT TO RENEW AND RENEWAL INVOICE
AMOUNT.

This ANNUAL CONTRACT RENEWAL and the provisions hereof are hereby attached to and made
part of that certain STATE CONTRACT SBP015200473-04 dated DECEMBER 18,
2018. Contractor and State hereby agree that all the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified by this RENEWAL CHANGE ORDER.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

INTHE EVENT OF ANY INCONSISTENCY, unless otherwise provided herein, such inconsistency shall
be resolved by giving precedence in the following order:

1. This Contract Purchase Order document.
2. The State of Idaho’s original solicitation document.
3. The Contractor’s signed offer.

CONTRACTOR’S PRIMARY CONTACT
Jim Byrne

Sr. Relationship Manager

CenturyLink Corporation

999 Main St.

Boise, Idaho 83702

208-850-8120

208.472.5026
James.byrne@centurylink.com

STATE AGENCY PRIMARY CONTACT
¢  Cheryl Dearborn
o Deputy Chief of Operations
¢ Office of Information Technology — Governor’s Office



IDAHO

Boise, Idaho 83714
208-605-4055

208.605.4099
Cheryl.dearborn@its.idaho.gov

1131 W. Chinden Blvd, Building 8, Second Floor

STATE DIVISION OF PURCHASING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

¢ Jory Lindstrém, CPPO, CPPB

304 N 8" Street, Rm 403

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0075
208-332-1609
jory.lindstrom@adm.idaho.gov

Bill to Address

Office of Information Technology
State of Idaho — Office of Governor
Various Locations

Boise, Idaho 83714

Phone: 208-208-605-4055
Fax: 208.605.4099

Email:  Cheryl.dearborn@its.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: Office of Information
Technology

Payment Terms: Net 30

Information Technology Purchasing Officer

Ship to Address

Office of Information Technology

State of Idaho - Office of Governor

Various Locations

Boise, Idaho 83714

Phone:  208-208-605-4055

Fax: 208.605.4099

Email:  Cheryl.dearborn @its.idaho.gov
Mail Stop:  Office of Information Technology

LYt/

&

ame: Jory Lindstrom
Title: IT Purchasing Officer
Division of Purchasing
Office: (208) 332-1609
DOP Main: (208) 327-7465
htips://purchasing.idaho.gov/




State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

BRAD LITTLE 304 N 8% Street, Rm 403 (83702)
Governor P. O. Box 83720
BRYAN MOONEY Boise, ID 83720-0075
Director Telephone (208) 327-7465
STEVE BAILEY Fax: 208-327-7320

Administrator http://purchasing.idaho.gov

October 18, 2019

CenturyLink VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
Attn: Jim Byrne James.Byrne @centurylink.com

RE: Renewal of Contract SBPO15200473, a Contract for Statewide Switched Telecommunications
Services for the various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments
Expiring 12/31/2019

The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of One (1) Year.

The contract renewal period is January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020. The same terms and conditions
prevail for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and mail, fax
(208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasing@adm.idaho.gov) to the Division of Purchasing. If you need to update
the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if
necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Contractor agrees to the terms detailed above:

Sincerely,
COMPANY: CenturyLink Corporation, LLC

BY:
(Signature)
Susan Baker
(Printed Name)
Dec 24,2019
DATE:

UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPO15200473:

Contact Name

Title

Address

Phone

Fax

E-mail

SBPO Renewal Letter Revised 05/24/19



State of Idaho LD Renewal

Final Audit Report

2019-12-24

Created:
By:
Status:

Transaction ID:

2019-12-24
James Byrne (james.byrne@centurylink.com)
Signed

CBJCHBCAABAAoDr_08NWQpcOnK10ipAAUetzVWaaf8AL

"State of I[daho LD Renewal" History

Y Document created by James Byrne (james.byrne@centurylink.com)
2019-12-24 - 3:30:38 PM GMT- IP address: 13.108.254.8

EL Document emailed to Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com) for signature
2019-12-24 - 3:31:34 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com)
2019-12-24 - 5:30:20 PM GMT- IP address: 24.8.190.92

% Document e-signed by Susan Baker (pomdirectorsignature@centurylink.com)
Signature Date: 2019-12-24 - 5:37:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 24.8.190.92

@ Signed document emailed to all eligible parties.
2019-12-24 - 5:37:17 PM GMT

Vg e
=~ CenturyLink

A

Adobe Sign




WebProcure: Request And Workflow

IDAHO

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 05
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: SBPO15200473
Account Number: AC-1

Revision Number: 05

Change Order Date: December 18, 2018
Service Start Date: January 1, 2019

Service End Date: December 31, 2019

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: Vendor Specified ’
Currency usD

FOB Instruction: Destination

Attachment(s): Changel og.htm :Purchase Order Change

Supplier
Joel Strickler
CENTURYLINK, INC.
999 W. Main St.
11th Floor
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: 208-364-1192

Fax: 208-364-3954

Email: joel.strickler @ centurylink.com
Buyer Contact

Gregory Lindstrom

Tel:208-332-1609
gregory.lindstrom @adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403
PO Box 83720

Ship To Address
DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403
PO Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720

Phone: 208-332-1600 Phone: 208-332-1600

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager

Instructions
STATE OF IDAHO DIVISION OF PURCHASING CONTRACT RENEWAL.
EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2019.
Contract Change Order Number SBPO15200473-05.
STATEWIDE SWITCHED TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES.
On behalf of the Information Technology Services Group (ITS) — Office of the Governor.
Contract renewal between CENTURYLINK, INC. as “CONTRACTOR”, and STATE OF IDAHO as “STATE.”
This ANNUAL CONTRACT RENEWAL and the provisions hereof are hereby attached to and made part of that certain STATE CONTRACT
SBPO15200473-04 dated DECEMBER 22, 2017 for services as needed for the benefit of STATE AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND DEPARTMENTS,
AND, ELIGIBLE POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OR PUBLIC AGENCIES AS DEFINED BY IDAHO CODE § 67-2327, OR OTHER AUTHORIZED ENTITIES.
This CONTRACT is a STATEWIDE BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER (SBPO), and the amount listed is an estimate and not guaranteed. The ITS or a

requisitioning agency will issue individual releases (purchase orders) against this CONTRACT on an as needed basis beginning on the SERVICE START
DATE and ending on the SERVICE END DATE of the term of this renewal.

All the terms and conditions contained in the CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.
NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY INCONSISTENCY, unless otherwise provided herein, such inconsistency shall be resolved by giving precedence in the following
order:

1. This Contract Purchase Order document.

2. The State of Idaho’s original solicitation document.
3. The Contractor’s signed bid, quotation or offer.

CONTRACTOR’S PRIMARY CONTACT

1of2 018, 12:10 PM




WebProcure: Request And Workflow

20f2

e Marty Teater

e Service Manager — Gov't Education and 911
e CenturyLink, Inc.

* 999 W. Main St.

e Boise, ID 83702

» 208-384-2118 (Office)

* 208*695*5714 (mobile)

o Martin.teater@centurylink.com

STATE AGENCY PRIMARY CONTACT

o Cheryl Dearborn

e Sr. IT Network Analyst

e Department of Administration - Office of the CIO
® 208-332-1845 (office)

o Cheryl.dearborn@cio.idaho.gov

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver? ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

STATE DIVISION OF PURCHASING CONTRACT MANAGEMENT & ADMINSTRATION

e Gregory Lindstrom, CPPO, CPPB
o State T Purchasing Officer

e 304 N. 8th Street, Rm 403

e Boise, ID 83720-0075

e 208-332-1609

e gregory.lindstrom @adm.idaho.gov

Supplier

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total
91365 1.00 ANN 240,000.00 $240,000.00
Item Description #1
CHANGE ORDER SBP015200473-05, Change Order 05. ANNUAL CONTRACT RENEWAL in
accordance with SERVICE START DATE & SERVICE END DATE for STATEWIDE SWITCHED
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES.
o ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE TO DATE: $4,000,000.00
e ESTIMATED VALUE OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $0,240,000.00
o ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: $4,240,000.00
(=]
Delivery Date: January 01, 2019
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:
Sub-Total (USD) $240,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) ,000.00
Note: If there is a & next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signaty

Signed By G. Lindgtrom, CPPO

12/18/2018, 12:10 PM



	SBPO15200473 Amendment #2.pdf
	SBPO15200473-1.pdf
	SBPO15200473 - RenewalExtension 9
	2023-04-27_SBPO15200473_-_SBPO_Renewal_(version_1)
	Idaho Division of Purchasing Renewal
	Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service
	875,000.00 USD
	Contract Administrator:  Chase Croft; Chase.Croft@adm.idaho.gov
	Contractor Contact:   Oscar Tuerck; Oscar.Tuerck@lumen.com
	Instructions
	SBPO15200473, Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service (the "Contract") is extended for the time period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in effect, except expressly modified herein. The signed...


	letter

	SBPO15200473-1
	2021-12-20 SBPO15200473 - SBPO Renewal (version 1).pdf
	Idaho Division of Purchasing Renewal
	Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service
	1,200,000.00 USD
	Instructions
	SBPO15200473, Statewide Switched, Long Distance Service (the "Contract") is extended for the time period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor...

	Special Instructions: n/a
	SBPO15200473 2021-2022.pdf
	CenturyLink Communications, LLC
	Date:
	Name & Title (Printed):
	Contract SBPO15200473
	Date:


	Vendor Renewal Letter - Signed.pdf
	R480622
	Name & Title (Printed):
	Signature:
	Date: Nov 17, 2022
	Name & Title (Printed):  David Miller / Contract Administration
	R480622







